

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

v.

JONATHAN STEPHEN SCHWARTZ,

Respondent.

Supreme Court Case
No. SC17-1391

The Florida Bar File
No. 2016-70,106(11J)

THE FLORIDA BAR'S REPLY BRIEF

Thomas Allen Kroeger, Bar Counsel
The Florida Bar
444 Brickell Avenue, Suite M-100
Miami, Florida 33131
(305) 377-4445
Florida Bar No. 19303
tkroeger@floridabar.org

Adria E. Quintela, Staff Counsel
The Florida Bar
Lakeshore Plaza II, Suite 130
1300 Concord Terrace
Sunrise, Florida 33323
(954) 835-0233
Florida Bar No. 897000
aquintel@floridabar.org

Joshua E. Doyle, Executive Director
The Florida Bar
651 E. Jefferson Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300
(850) 561-5600
Florida Bar No. 25902
jdoyle@floridabar.org

RECEIVED, 11/29/2018 03:58:25 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....i

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

ARGUMENT 1

I. THE BAR'S STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS WAS
NEITHER IMPROPER NOR UNDULY ARGUMENTATIVE 1

II. RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF URGES AN IMPROPER
STANDARD OF REVIEW IN THIS DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDING5

III. THE RECORD EVIDENCE DEMONSTRATES
MISREPRESENTATION AND DISHONESTY6

IV. RESPONDENT IS NOT ENTITLED TO COSTS10

CONCLUSION14

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE15

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE, SIZE AND STYLE AND ANTI-VIRUS SCAN.....16

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<i>Amjad Munim, M.D., P.A. v. Azar, M.D.</i> , 648 So. 2d 145 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1994)	2
<i>Sabawi v. Carpentier</i> , 767 So. 2d 585 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2000)	2
<i>The Florida Bar v. Alters</i> , 43 Fla. Weekly S582a (Fla. Nov. 21, 2018)	6
<i>The Florida Bar v. Barley</i> , 831 So. 2d 163 (Fla. 2002).....	9
<i>The Florida Bar v. Committee</i> , 916 So. 2d 746 (Fla. 2005).....	5
<i>The Florida Bar v. Cueto</i> , 834 So. 2d 152 (Fla. 2002).....	10
<i>The Florida Bar v. Dupee</i> , 160 So. 3d 838 (Fla. 2015).....	12
<i>The Florida Bar v. Frederick</i> , 756 So. 2d 79 (Fla. 2000).....	5
<i>The Florida Bar v. Fredericks</i> , 731 So. 2d 1249 (Fla. 1999).....	9
<i>The Florida Bar v. Forrester</i> , 8181 So. 2d 477 (Fla. 2002).....	12
<i>The Florida Bar v. Head</i> , 84 So. 3d 292 (Fla. 2012).....	7
<i>The Florida Bar v. Jordan</i> , 705 So. 2d 1387 (Fla. 1998).....	5
<i>The Florida Bar v. Lanford</i> , 691 So. 2d 480 (Fla. 1997).....	13
<i>The Florida Bar v. Martocci</i> , 699 So. 2d 1357 (Fla. 1997).....	13
<i>The Florida Bar v. Miller</i> , 863 So. 2d 231 (Fla. 2003).....	12
<i>The Florida Bar v. Shoureas</i> , 913 So. 2d 554 (Fla. 2005).....	6

<i>The Florida Bar v. Smith</i> , 866 So. 2d 41 (Fla. 2004).....	9
<i>The Florida Bar v. Spear</i> , 887 So. 2d 1242 (Fla. 2004).....	6
<i>The Florida Bar v. Sweeney</i> , 730 So. 2d 1269 (Fla. 1998).....	6
<i>The Florida Bar v. Watson</i> , 76 So. 3d 915 (Fla. 2011).....	9-10
<i>The Florida Bar v. Williams</i> , 734 So. 2d 417 (Fla. 1999).....	13

Rules

Fla. R. App. P. 9.210(b)(3)	2
Rule 3-4.3.....	1, 7, 12, 13, 14
Rule 3-7.5(q)(4)	11
Rule 3-7.7.....	11
Rule 3-7.7(c)	11
Rule 3-7.7(c)(1).....	10
Rule 4-8.4(c)	1, 7, 9, 12, 13, 14

Other Authorities

<i>Merriam-Webster Dictionary</i>	3
<i>Oxford Advanced Learner’s Dictionary</i>	3
<i>The American Heritage College Dictionary</i> , (3 rd ed. 2000)	3
